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From: @twitter.com>

Sent: 22 May 2023 11:33

To: (CNECT)

Cc: CNECT F2; @twitter.com
Subject: Re: FW: DSA meeting follow-up

Dear ,

Many thanks and indeed | received it and will register through the link.

See you tomorrow.

All the best,
On Mon 22 May 2023 at 11:31 @ec.europa.eu> wrote:
Dear ,

The meeting will take place at rue de la Loi 51 in Brussels.

You should have received the registration link now.

See you tomorrow,

From: @twitter.com>

Sent: Monday, May 22, 2023 10:53 AM

To: @ec.europa.eu>
Cc: CNECT F2 <CNECT-F2@ec.europa.eu>;

@ec.europa.eu>
Subject: Re: FW: DSA meeting follow-up



Dear

| hope you are well and had a good week-end. In view of our meeting tomorrow with

and the team, may | kindly ask you for the address of the meeting's location and if | need to
register an ID prior to the meeting ? | will be there in person, while my colleague will be
connecting via VC.

May | also ask if you could share with us a draft agenda for the meeting between Elon Musk
and Commissioner Breton on June 22nd ?

Thanks a lot,

Kind regards,

On Mon, May 15, 2023 at 2:35 PM @twitter.com> wrote:

Dear ,

Thanks a lot for your answer and | confirm the meeting slot on our side as well. May | ask you
for the draft agenda for the meeting between Commissioner Breton and Elon Musk, as it will
help us prepare a non-paper document on that basis ?

Many thanks and remaining at your disposal.

Kind regards,



On Mon, May 15, 2023 at 1:51 PM @ec.europa.eu>
wrote:

Dear

| confirm that the slot is still available and already blocked in our calendars.

| would be grateful if you could share with us a non-paper 3 days in advance so we can
prepare and ask the right colleagues to be in the room.

Many thanks,
From: @twitter.com>
Sent: Monday, May 15, 2023 8:22 AM
To: @ec.europa.eu>
Cc: @twitter.com; CNECT F2 <CNECT-F2 @ec.europa.eu>

Subject: Re: FW: DSA meeting follow-up

Dear

Thank you for your message. The timeslot of 23rd May, from 17.30 to 18.30 would
work well for us. Is it still available ?

| will come in person for the meeting and will join remotely.



Best regards,

On Thu, May 4, 2023 at5:57 PM {1

-@ec.euroga.eu> wrote:

Dear [N

| can propose you the below slots:

- 16" May, from 14.00 to 15.00
- 17" May, from 15.30 to 16.30

- 23"May, from 17.30 to 18.30

Note that | have only blocked the 17" May slot for the moment..

Kind regards,



From:

ec.europa.eu>
Sent: Thursday, May 4, 2023 2:01 PM

To: @twitter.com>
Cc: (EEAS-SAN FRANCISCO)
[@eeas.europa.eu>;
(CNECT) @ec.europa.eu>; dsa@twitter.com;
OCELLO Eleonora (CAB-BRETON)
@ec.europa.eu>; (CNECT)

@ec.europa.eu>
Subject: RE: DSA meeting follow-up

Dear

Many thanks for your indications.

On the visit of Commissioner Breton, | can not indicate that
Thursday 22 June at 15:00 — 16:30 would be the time slot when
Commissioner Breton can meet CEO Elon Musk at Twitter HQ in
SFO. Unfortunately, there is limited flexibility in his agenda, as you
can imagine. | copy Eleonora Ocello from the Cabinet Breton and
from our San Francisco office into this email, for
follow-up. The DSA team would be available on-site and remotely
beforehand to prepare that meeting. Once you confirm the
meeting, we can discuss a more detailed preparation together.

On your visit together with here in Brussels, my

can identify slots in the two weeks you indicate.
We could use this meeting to discuss Twitter’s DSA preparations in
depth as well as the visit above.

On a visit to Dublin we are very open, but | suggest that we discuss
it after our meeting here in Brussels.

| hope this works for you



Out of scope

From: _ @twitter.com>
Sent: Thursday, April 27,2023 7:22 PM

(CNECT)
@ec.euroga.eu>

dsa@twitter.com;
OCELLO Eleonora (CAB-BRETON)

@ec.europa.eu>
Subject: Re: DSA meeting follow-up

Dear [,

Many thanks for your message. We are checking Elon Musk's
availabilities to meet with Commissioner Breton and the team on
June 22nd - June23rd in San Francisco and, as his agenda is quite
busy, it would be very helpful to know if any timeslot on June 22nd
- June 23rd works for Commission Breton and the team or if they
have more limited flexibilities due to other engagements during
their visit, so we can adapt accordingly.




Many thanks in advance and we remain at your disposal and wish
you and colleagues a good rest of the week.

Kind regards,

OnThu, Apr 27,2023 at 2:54PM
~ @ec.europa.eu> wrote:

Dear|

Just pinging you on this request. Grateful if you could indicate by
when we could have your reply.



From:_ twitter.com>

Sent: Monday, April 24,2023 7:46 PM

dsa@twitter.com

Subject: Re: DSA meeting follow-up

Dear |,

Indeed - I'm sorry | now see that the dates were already in your
first email. | overlooked them.

Well noted, we will get back.

Have a great rest of your day.

Best wishes,

On Mon, Apr 24, 2023 at 7:28 PM
wrote:

Dear|



We are looking at 22-23 June 2023 as per my initial email. The
Commissioner would be available to be in SFO on those dates.

Looking forward to your reply.

From: '_ @twitter.com>
Date: Monday, 24 April 2023 at 19:14:01

@ec.euroga.eu>

"dsa@twitter.com" <dsa@twitter.com>
Subject: Re: DSA meeting follow-up

Dear- and colleagues,

May | ask you for the dates (or approximates if not fully fixed in
the agenda yet) of Commissioner Breton's visit to San Francisco in
June ?

Best wishes,



On Mon, Apr 24, 2023 at 10:02 AM
@twitter.com> wrote:

Dear

Thank you for your message. We are discussing the Stress Test
today internally with colleagues involved following your
message of Friday. | will get back to you right after it.

Thanks a lot,

Best wishes,

On Mon 24 Apr 2023 at 09:58
@ec.europa.eu> wrote:

Dear

| hope this finds you well.

| was wondering if you had any news on this.

Kind regards



Out of scope

From: " (oNecT)
Sent: Thursday, April 20, 2023 5:53 PM

@twitter.com>

'dsa@twitter.com’

<dsa@twitter.com>;

Subject: RE: DSA meeting follow-up

Dearl 11

Apologies for the silence at my end.

D

| come back on a point discussed between Commissioner
Breton and Elon Musk at their last call, where Elon Musk
proposed to carry out a “stress test” and invited the
Commissioner Breton on site at Twitter HQ in San Francisco.
We have now identified suitable dates on our end, and the
Commissioner would be available on 22 or 23 June 2023 in San
Francisco. Would you be able to confirm that Elon Musk is
available on one of those dates for a meeting with
Commissioner Breton?



| can share a bit later a proposal on the format that we have in
mind and would be happy to schedule a call but | would be
grateful if you could check if in principle the date above would
work at your end.

































